
RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT 
OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE 

July 25, 2016 

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE 
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS 

JUL 2 6 20\6 

p,\SW KOS.ti.CH 
SE.~RtTARi' Of SiAIE 

A. Name of Candidate: Timothy C. Hodge 
~---------------------------

Address: 2727 N Main Street 

City and Zip Code: North Newton 67117 

Office Sought: State House of Representatives 

County: Harvey 

District: 72 
-------

B. Check only if appropriate: __ Amended Filing __ Termination Report 

C. Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2016 through July 21, 2016) 

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period ......................................................................... . 0.00 

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) ....................................... . 11413.00 

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2) ......................................................... . 11413.00 

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) .............................. . 1857.16 

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3) .......................................... . 9555.84 

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) ......... 3602.00 

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) ............. . 4602.00 

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me 
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional 
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false do ument is a class A misdemeanor." 

~ 
7-UJl -------""~~ ~~'-------

Date Signature of Candidate or Treasur 

GEC Form Rev, 2016 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Timothy C. Hodge 

(Name of Candidate) 

Name and Address 
Date of Contributor 

Timothy C. Hodge 
04/19/16 2727 N Main Street 

Newton, KS 67114 

John Carmichael 
04/21/16 1475 N Lieunett Street 

Wichita, KS 67203 

Marjean Harris 
04/27/16 11128 W Dutch Ave 

Moundridge, KS 67107 

James Kaufman 
04/27/16 11128 W Dutch Ave 

Moundridge, KS 67107 

Jean N Farrar 
04/27/16 210 W 9th Street 

Newton, KS 67114 

Janet Soukup 
'f-:?;i-/ro 610 SE 5th 

Newton, KS 67114 

Randy Pankratz 
720 E 7th Street 
Newton, KS 67114 

Tim Buller 
4/z t /tr.a 217 W 9th Street 

Newton, KS 67114 

Nancy Schlup 
4- 2 /-f(o 800 County Club Dr 

Newton, KS 67114 

Matthew Koontz 
Lf-). 0 _ r'1 1800 Firebox 

Newton, KS 67114 

Kendra Neufeld 
'f- ;1. 0 _ rr,., 600 E 7th Street 

Newton, KS 67114 

Occupation & Industry of Check 
Individual Giving More Appropriate Box 

Than $150 
Cash Check Loan 

Attorney 

~ ~ Legal Services 

~ 

Social Worker 
Social Services 

Farmer 
~ Agriculture 

Retired 
Healthcare 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
E funds 

Receipt Other 

$1,000.00 

$100.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$200.00 

~ $20.00 

~ $100.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$50.00 

$2,270.00 
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SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Timothy C. Hodge 

(Name of Candidate) 

Date 

04/20/16 

05/02/16 

05/02/16 

04/28/16 

05/02/19 

05/02/16 

05/02/16 

05/02/16 

05/03/16 

05/03/16 

05/10/16 

Name and Address 
of Contributor 

Graham Unruh 
602 N Logan 
Newton, KS 67114 

Sue Harper Ice Trust 
900 Emmaline Ave 
Newton, KS 67114 

John Tyson 
2309 lvy Ave 
North Newton, KS 67117 

Graham Unruh 
602 N Logan 
Newton, KS 67114 

Kenneth Horst Revocable Trust 
Jane Horst, Trustee 
1 Indian Lane 

Orlyn Zehr 
6 Ambleside Lane 
Newton, KS 67114 

Janis Zehr 
6 Ambleside Lane 
Newton, KS 67114 

Tien Lee 
3700 Clinton Parkway #1401 
Lawrence, KS 66046 

Donald Haider-Markel 
1403 N 680 Road 
Lawrence, KS 66046 

Patrick Miller 
828 Mulberry Dr 
Lawrence, KS 66049 

Allen Wedel 
816 Trinity Dr 
Newton, KS 67114 

D 

Occupation & Industry of 
Individual Giving More 

Than $150 

Retired 
Spouse - deceased 

Check Amount of 
Appropriate Box Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
Cash Check Loan E funds 

Other Receipt 

$2.00 

$500.00 

./ $25.00 

$1.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

./ $100.00 

$50.00 

$100.00 

$50.00 

$20.00 

$1,048.00 

Page _b_ of_']__ 



Timothy C. Hodge 

(Name of Candidate) 

SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Occupation & Industry of Check 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box 

Date of Contributor Than $150 
Cash Check Loan E funds 

Other 

Todd and Adrianne Wedel 

./ 05/10/16 608 Normandy Road 
Newton, KS 67114 

John Waltner 
05/10/16 201 S Main 

Hesston, KS 67062 

Meagan Baldwin 
05/07/16 520 Old Main 

Newton, KS 67114 

Karen McCabe Juhnke ./ 05/06/16 508 Bluestem 
North Newton, KS 67117 

H David Goering 
05/09/16 608 Hart Drive 

Newton, KS 67114 

Hwa Davis Construction & Supply Owner 
05/13/16 Mike Davis, 414 N Main, Ste 150 Construction Services 

Newton, KS 67114 

John 0.11C 'biCAne. lorlinG- City Administrator 
05/13/16 310 E 23rd St Government 

North Newton, KS 67117 

Michael K Davis Self Employed 
05/13/16 1412 Terrace Drive Construction Services 

Newton, KS 67114 

Sara Hill 
05/13/16 610 E 1st 

Hillsboro, KS 67063 

Robert Keckler Retired 
05/24/16 1210 w 9th 

Newton, KS 67114 

Carl Edwards 
05/15/16 504 Louisiana Street 

Lawrence, KS 66044 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
Receipt 

$100.00 

$25.00 

$50.00 

$25.00 

$50.00 

$500.00 

$1,000.00 

$500.00 

$100.00 

$200.00 

$50.00 

$2,600.00 

Page_3_ of 7 



Timothy C. Hodge 

(Name of Candidate) 

SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Occupation & Industry of Check 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box 

Date of Contributor Than $150 
Cash Check Loan E funds 

Other 

Robert Becker 

./ 05/20/16 921 S Ash St 
Newton, KS 67114 

Larry and Denise Bowen Advertising 

./ 05/27/16 921 S Ash St Sales 
Newton, KS 67114 

Pamela McCullough 
05/27/16 229 N Main Street 

Newton, KS 67114 

Michael Senn Manager 
05/28/16 521 Stone Creek Ct Animal Services 

Newton, KS 67114 

Gini Johnson 

./ 06/02/16 619 E 4th Street 
Newton, KS 67114 

Gwendolyn Claassen 

./ 06/02/16 2913 Bluestem Ct 
North Newton, KS 67117 

Jean N Farrar 
05/24/16 21 O W 9th Street 

Newton, KS 67114 

Jean N Farrar Retired 
./ 06/09/16 210 W 9th Street Healthcare 

Newton, KS 67114 

Somers Investments a KS Prtnsp Attorneys 
06/09/16 John and Joe Robb Legal Services 

110 E Broadway Newton KS67114 

Janet Corley 
06/15/16 3213 Red Fox Lane 

Newton, KS 67114 

Aflita Haury-An1i-lc. K. Haury 7/S//6 7913 SW 24th St 
Halstead, KS 67056 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
Receipt 

$25.00 

$180.00 

$25.00 

$500.00 

$100.00 

$50.00 

$100.00 

$200.00 

$500.00 

$50.00 

$100.00 

$1,830.00 

Page_±__or__J___ 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Timothy C. Hodge 

(Name of Candidate) 

Date 
Name and Address 

of Contributor 

Arnita K Haury 
07/11/16 7913SW24th 

Halstead, KS 67056 

Christopher Conrade 
07/11/16 129 E Broadway #200 

Newton, KS 67114 

Tampa State Bankshares Inc 
07/08/16 Chris Costello 

326 N Main Tampa KS 67483 

Wendell Wiens 
07/08/16 17 Circle Drive 

Newton, KS 67114 

Gini and Deb Johnson 
07/14/16 619 E 4th Street 

Newton KS 67114 

KS Contractors Association 
07/05/16 800 SW Jackson Suite 100 

Topeka, KS 66612 

Pomeroy Group LLC 
07/05/16 8 Indian Ln Newton, KS 67114 

Bob Pomeroy 

Robert Blaufuss 
06/29/16 3523 Riverview Ct 

Lawrence, KS 66049 

Stephen Cranston 
06/30/16 1701 Cypress Lane 

Newton, KS 67114 

Steve Richards 
07/01/16 421 N Walnut Street 

Newton, KS 67114 

Stanley and Marlen Smucker 
07/05/16 200 W 23rd St 

North Newton, KS 67114 

Occupation & Industry of 
Individual Giving More 

Than $150 

Insurance Industry 

President 
Banking 

PAC 

Attorney 
Legal Services 

Doctor 
Medical Services 

Check Amount of 
Appropriate Box Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
Cash Check Loan E funds 

Other Receipt 

$100.00 

$200.00 

$500.00 

$100.00 

./ $100.00 

$500.00 

./ $100.00 

./ $250.00 

$250.00 

./ $100.00 

$25.00 

$2,225.00 
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SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Timothy C Hodge 

(Name of Candidate) 

Occupation & Industry of Check Amount of 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box Cash, Check, 

Date of Contributor Than $150 Loan or Other 
Cash Check Loan E funds 

Receipt Other 

Darrell Conrade Insurance Industry 

./ 07/20/16 129 E Broadway $150.00 
Newton, KS 67114 

Randall Pankratz/Charlotte Wolfe 
07/21/16 720 E 7th ./ $100.00 

Newton KS 67114 

Tim and Evelyn Adams 
07/21/16 2708 Acacia Ave $100.00 

North Newton KS 67117 

Bob and Donna Becker 
./ 07/21/16 921 S Ash $25.00 

Newton, KS 67114 

Merrill and Boots Raber 
07/21/16 620 Rolling Hills Cir $100.00 

Newton KS 67114 

Sylvia Kelly 
07/21/16 400 Highland Ave $20.00 

Newton KS 67114 

Travis Rose 
07/21/16 2008 Depot $100.00 

Newton KS 67114 

Kenneth and Janell Walsh 
./ 07/21/16 9201 Epping Ln $100.00 

Halstead KS 67056 

James Juhnke Professor 
./ 07/21/16 3045 Ivy Ct Education $250.00 

North Newton KS 67117 

Richard Stinnett and Charles 
07/21/16 Robinson/508 E 4th $75.00 

Newton KS 67114 

$1,020.00 
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Timothy C. Hodge 
(Name of Candidate) 

SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Check Amount of 
Name and Address 

of Contributor 

Occupation & Industry of 
Individual Giving More 

Than $150 
Appropriate Box Cash, Check, 

Date Loan or Other 
Cash Check Loan E funds 

Other Receipt 

Verda Deckert 
06/23/16 1320 Grandview 

Newton KS 67114 

Tobias and Megan Tyner 
07/22/16 625 E 4th Street 

Newton KS 67114 

Teacher 
Education 

Complete if last page of Schedule A 

Total Itemized Receipts for Period 

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less) 

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized) 

$50.00 

$300.00 

$350.00 

$11,343.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known $70.00 

~~~'.t~~;Jii'.~~iltf:~i~ii!§.r~:~~~h:·a~. (~~l~~{sji~~-~f}fg~{9~·ff?f:/~~~y .. ::'.j,'.:-.;· ·• · · ... ,\:);:~cl1: .. ~~~;;;~\~~~;.:L:. $11,413.oo 
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SCHEDULEB 
IN-KIND (Non-Monetary) CONTRIBUTIONS 

Timothy C. Hodge 

(Name of Candidate) 

List Occupation Value of 
Date Name and Address for Those Giving an Description of In-Kind In-Kind 

of Contributor In-Kind of More Than Contribution Contribution 
$150 

Michael X. Llamas Loan - PO Box fee for 
4/20/16 PO Box 176 campaign $102.00 

Newton, KS 67114 

Timothy C. Hodge Attorney Loan - website design and 

4/21/16 2727 N Main Street development fees $3,500.00 
North Newton, KS 67114 

$3,602.00 

Complete if last page of Schedule B 

Total Itemized (over $100) In-Kind Contributions $3,602.00 

Total Unitemized ($100 or less) In-Kind Contributions $0.00 

$3,602.00 

Page _l_ of_L_ 



SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Timothy C. Hodge 
(Name of Candidate) 

Purpose of Expenditure 
Date Name and Address or Disbursement Amount 

Deluxe Check Preauthorized Withdrawal - Checks 
4/26/16 Via First Bank of Newton $15.90 

128 E Broadway, Newton, KS 67114 

Harvey County Clerk Voter Information 
4/27/16 800 N Main Street $9.00 

Newton, KS 67114 

Kansas Secretary of State Filing fee 
5/3/16 120 SW 10th Ave $70.00 

Topeka, KS 66612 

First Bank of Newton Service Charge - May 2016 
5/31/16 128 E Broadway $4.15 

Newton, KS 67114 

Guerrilla Marketing, Inc Campaign Signs 
6/17/16 1023 Washington Road, Suite 200 $1,625.00 

Newton, KS 67114 

First Bank of Newton Service Charge - June 2016 
6/30/16 128 E Broadway $4.00 

Newton, KS 67114 

Stripe.com Stripe.com processing fee -April 2016 
4/30/16 $17.45 

Stripe.com Stripe.com processing fee - May 2016 
5/31/16 $28.81 

$1,774.31 

Page_/_ of L 



SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Timothy C Hodge 

(Name of Candidate) 

Purpose of Expenditure 
Date Name and Address or Disbursement Amount 

Stripe.com Stripe.com processing fee - June 2016 
6/30/16 $21.80 

Verda Deckert Refund contribution 
7/7/16 1320 Grandview Ave $50.00 

Newton, KS 67114 

Stripe.com Stripe.com processing fee - July 2016 
6/21/16 (current totals) $11.05 

$82.85 

Complete if last page of Schedule c 

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period $1,857.16 

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less 

$1,857.16 
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Timothy C. Hodge 

(Name of Candidate) 

Date Name and Address 

Timothy C Hodge 
4/19/16 2727 N Main Street 

North Newton, KS 67117 

Michael X. Llamas 
4/20/16 PO Box 176 

Newton, KS 67114 

Timothy C Hodge 
4/21/16 2727 N Main Street 

North Newton, KS 67117 

SCHEDULED 
OTHER TRANSACTIONS 

Nature of Account or Loan Payable 
or Loan Receivable 

Loan 

Loan - PO Box fee for campaign 

Loan - website design and development fees 

Complete if last page of Schedule D 

Balance at 
Close of 
Period 

$1,000.00 

$102.00 

$3,500.00 

$4,602.00 

$4,602.00 
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