KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION FILED.

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE

July 25, 2016

JUL 2 6 2016

KRIS W. KOBACH SECRETARY OF STATE

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

A.	Name of Candidate: Timothy C. Hodge		
	Address: 2727 N Main Street		
	City and Zip Code: North Newton 67117	County:	Harvey
	Office Sought: State House of Representatives	District:	
В.	Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Term	nination Re	eport
C.	Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2016 through July 21, 2	016)	
	1. Cash on hand at beginning of period		0.00
	2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)		11413.00
	3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)		
	4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)		
	5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)		9555.84
	6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) 3602.00		
	7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)		
D.	"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statem and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a classical declaration. Signature of Candidate or Treasurer	understand ass A misde	that the intentional

Timothy C. Hodge

	Name and Address	Occupation & Industry of Individual Giving More		Ch Approp	eck riate B	ox	Amount of Cash, Check,
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
04/19/16	Timothy C. Hodge 2727 N Main Street Newton, KS 67114	Attorney Legal Services		1	✓		\$1,000.00
04/21/16	John Carmichael 1475 N Lieunett Street Wichita, KS 67203			✓			\$100.00
04/27/16	Marjean Harris 11128 W Dutch Ave Moundridge, KS 67107	Social Worker Social Services		✓			\$250.00
04/27/16	James Kaufman 11128 W Dutch Ave Moundridge, KS 67107	Farmer Agriculture		✓			\$250.00
04/27/16	Jean N Farrar 210 W 9th Street Newton, KS 67114	Retired Healthcare		✓			\$200.00
4-22-16	Janet Soukup 610 SE 5th Newton, KS 67114					1	\$20.00
4/21/16	Randy Pankratz 720 E 7th Street Newton, KS 67114					✓	\$100.00
4/21/16	Tim Buller 217 W 9th Street Newton, KS 67114					✓	\$100.00
4-21-16	Nancy Schlup 800 County Club Dr Newton, KS 67114					1	\$100.00
4-20-16	Matthew Koontz 1800 Firebox Newton, KS 67114					✓	\$100.00
4-20-16	Kendra Neufeld 600 E 7th Street Newton, KS 67114					✓	\$50.00
	Subtotal This Page					¥.	\$2,270.00

Timothy C. Hodge

	Name and Address	Occupation & Industry of Individual Giving More	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
04/20/16	Graham Unruh 602 N Logan Newton, KS 67114					1	\$2.00
05/02/16	Sue Harper Ice Trust 900 Emmaline Ave Newton, KS 67114	Retired Spouse - deceased		✓			\$500.00
05/02/16	John Tyson 2309 Ivy Ave North Newton, KS 67117					✓	\$25.00
04/28/16	Graham Unruh 602 N Logan Newton, KS 67114	· .				1	\$1.00
05/02/19	Kenneth Horst Revocable Trust Jane Horst, Trustee 1 Indian Lane			1			\$100.00
05/02/16	Orlyn Zehr 6 Ambleside Lane Newton, KS 67114			✓			\$100.00
05/02/16	Janis Zehr 6 Ambleside Lane Newton, KS 67114			✓			\$100.00
05/02/16	Tien Lee 3700 Clinton Parkway #1401 Lawrence, KS 66046					✓	\$50.00
05/03/16	Donald Haider-Markel 1403 N 680 Road Lawrence, KS 66046					✓	\$100.00
05/03/16	Patrick Miller 828 Mulberry Dr Lawrence, KS 66049					✓	\$50.00
05/10/16	Allen Wedel 816 Trinity Dr Newton, KS 67114		✓				\$20.00
李特義	Subtotal This Page						\$1,048.00

Timothy C. Hodge

	Name and Address	Occupation & Industry of Individual Giving More		Ch Approp	eck riate Be	оx	Amount of Cash, Check,
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
05/10/16	Todd and Adrianne Wedel 608 Normandy Road Newton, KS 67114			✓			\$100.00
05/10/16	John Waltner 201 S Main Hesston, KS 67062			✓			\$25.00
05/07/16	Meagan Baldwin 520 Old Main Newton, KS 67114					✓	\$50.00
05/06/16	Karen McCabe Juhnke 508 Bluestem North Newton, KS 67117					✓	\$25,00
05/09/16	H David Goering 608 Hart Drive Newton, KS 67114					✓	\$50.00
05/13/16	Hwa Davis Construction & Supply Mike Davis, 414 N Main, Ste 150 Newton, KS 67114	Owner Construction Services		1			\$500.00
05/13/16	John and Diane Torline 310 E 23rd St North Newton, KS 67117	City Administrator Government		✓			\$1,000.00
05/13/16	Michael K Davis 1412 Terrace Drive Newton, KS 67114	Self Employed Construction Services		✓			\$500.00
05/13/16	Sara Hill 610 E 1st Hillsboro, KS 67063			1			\$100.00
05/24/16	Robert Keckler 1210 W 9th Newton, KS 67114	Retired		✓			\$200.00
05/15/16	Carl Edwards 504 Louisiana Street Lawrence, KS 66044					✓	\$50.00
	Subtotal This Page			en e			\$2,600.00

Timothy C. Hodge

	Name and Address	Occupation & Industry of Individual Giving More		Ch Approp	eck riate Bo	ox	Amount of Cash, Check,
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
05/20/16	Robert Becker 921 S Ash St Newton, KS 67114					✓	\$25.00
05/27/16	Larry and Denise Bowen 921 S Ash St Newton, KS 67114	Advertising Sales		✓			\$180.00
05/27/16	Pamela McCullough 229 N Main Street Newton, KS 67114			✓	:		\$25.00
05/28/16	Michael Senn 521 Stone Creek Ct Newton, KS 67114	Manager Animal Services				✓	\$500.00
06/02/16	Gini Johnson 619 E 4th Street Newton, KS 67114					✓	\$100.00
06/02/16	Gwendolyn Claassen 2913 Bluestern Ct North Newton, KS 67117					✓	\$50.00
05/24/16	Jean N Farrar 210 W 9th Street Newton, KS 67114			✓			\$100.00
06/09/16	Jean N Farrar 210 W 9th Street Newton, KS 67114	Retired Healthcare		✓			\$200.00
06/09/16	Somers Investments a KS Prtnsp John and Joe Robb 110 E Broadway Newton KS67114	Attorneys Legal Services		1			\$500.00
06/15/16	Janet Corley 3213 Red Fox Lane Newton, KS 67114					✓	\$50.00
7/5//6	Anita Haury Arnita K. Haury 7913 SW 24th St Halstead, KS 67056			✓			\$100.00
1,- 2,5 to	Subtotal This Page		 				\$1,830.00

Timothy C. Hodge

	Name and Address	Occupation & Industry of Individual Giving More		Ch Approp	eck riate Bo	ОХ	Amount of Cash, Check,
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
07/11/16	Arnita K Haury 7913 SW 24th Halstead, KS 67056			✓			\$100.00
07/11/16	Christopher Conrade 129 E Broadway #200 Newton, KS 67114	Insurance Industry		✓			\$200.00
07/08/16	Tampa State Bankshares Inc Chris Costello 326 N Main Tampa KS 67483	President Banking		✓			\$500.00
07/08/16	Wendell Wiens 17 Circle Drive Newton, KS 67114			✓			\$100.00
07/14/16	Gini and Deb Johnson 619 E 4th Street Newton KS 67114					1	\$100.00
07/05/16	KS Contractors Association 800 SW Jackson Suite 100 Topeka, KS 66612	PAC		1			\$500.00
07/05/16	Pomeroy Group LLC 8 Indian Ln Newton, KS 67114 Bob Pomeroy			✓			\$100.00
06/29/16	Robert Blaufuss 3523 Riverview Ct Lawrence, KS 66049	Attorney Legal Services				✓	\$250.00
06/30/16	Stephen Cranston 1701 Cypress Lane Newton, KS 67114	Doctor Medical Services				✓	\$250.00
07/01/16	Steve Richards 421 N Walnut Street Newton, KS 67114					√	\$100.00
07/05/16	Stanley and Marlen Smucker 200 W 23rd St North Newton, KS 67114		✓				\$25.00
	Subtotal This Page		ie is				\$2,225.00

Timothy C Hodge

1.4	Name and Address	Occupation & Industry of Individual Giving More		Ch Approp	eck riate B	ox	Amount of Cash, Check,
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
07/20/16	Darrell Conrade 129 E Broadway Newton, KS 67114	Insurance Industry				1	\$150.00
07/21/16	Randall Pankratz/Charlotte Wolfe 720 E 7th Newton KS 67114			✓			\$100.00
07/21/16	Tim and Evelyn Adams 2708 Acacia Ave North Newton KS 67117			✓			\$100.00
07/21/16	Bob and Donna Becker 921 S Ash Newton, KS 67114			1			\$25.00
07/21/16	Merrill and Boots Raber 620 Rolling Hills Cir Newton KS 67114			✓			\$100.00
07/21/16	Sylvia Kelly 400 Highland Ave Newton KS 67114			✓			\$20.00
07/21/16	Travis Rose 2008 Depot Newton KS 67114			✓			\$100.00
07/21/16	Kenneth and Janell Walsh 9201 Epping Ln Halstead KS 67056			✓			\$100.00
07/21/16	James Juhnke 3045 Ivy Ct North Newton KS 67117	Professor Education		✓			\$250.00
07/21/16	Richard Stinnett and Charles Robinson/508 E 4th Newton KS 67114			✓			\$75.00
	Subtotal This Page		12.2				\$1,020.00

Timothy	. ^	11	ı
Limoiny	/ L .	HOC	me

(Name of Candidate)

	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation & Industry of Individual Giving More	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
Date		Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
06/23/16	Verda Deckert 1320 Grandview Newton KS 67114					✓	\$50.00
07/22/16	Tobias and Megan Tyner 625 E 4th Street Newton KS 67114	Teacher Education		✓			\$300.00
	: Subtotal This Page						\$350.00

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period	\$11,343.00
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)	\$0.00
Sale of Political Materials (Uniternized)	\$0.00
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	\$70.00
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)	\$11,413.00

SCHEDULE B IN-KIND (Non-Monetary) CONTRIBUTIONS

T: 4b.	. ^	11-		
Timothy	/ U.	но	aa	е

(Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	List Occupation for Those Giving an In-Kind of More Than \$150	Description of In-Kind Contribution	Value of In-Kind Contribution
4/20/16	Michael X. Llamas PO Box 176 Newton, KS 67114		Loan - PO Box fee for campaign	\$102.00
4/21/16	Timothy C. Hodge 2727 N Main Street North Newton, KS 67114	Attorney	Loan - website design and development fees	\$3,500.00
	Stibiori This Page			\$3,602.00

Complete if last page of Schedule B

Total Itemized (over \$100) In-Kind Contributions	
Total Unitemized (\$100 or less) In-Kind Contributions	\$0.00
TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD (to line 6 of Summary)	\$3,602.00

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Timothy	/ C	Hoda	e
1111101111	<i>,</i> \circ .	i ioug	·

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
4/26/16	Deluxe Check Via First Bank of Newton 128 E Broadway, Newton, KS 67114	Preauthorized Withdrawal - Checks	\$15.90
4/27/16	Harvey County Clerk 800 N Main Street Newton, KS 67114	Voter Information	
5/3/16	Kansas Secretary of State 120 SW 10th Ave Topeka, KS 66612	Filing fee	\$70.00
5/31/16	First Bank of Newton 128 E Broadway Newton, KS 67114	Service Charge - May 2016	\$4.15
6/17/16	Guerrilla Marketing, Inc 1023 Washington Road, Suite 200 Newton, KS 67114	Campaign Signs	\$1,625.00
6/30/16	First Bank of Newton 128 E Broadway Newton, KS 67114	Service Charge - June 2016	\$4.00
4/30/16	Stripe.com	Stripe.com processing fee - April 2016	\$17.45
5/31/16	Stripe.com	Stripe.com processing fee - May 2016	\$28.81
	Subtotal This Page		\$1,774.31

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

(Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
6/30/16	Stripe.com	Stripe.com processing fee - June 2016	\$21.80
7/7/16	Verda Deckert 1320 Grandview Ave Newton, KS 67114	Refund contribution	\$50.00
6/21/16	Stripe.com	Stripe.com processing fee - July 2016 (current totals)	\$11.05
F	Submet witstrags		\$82.85

Complete if last page of Schedule \boldsymbol{c}

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period	\$1,857.16
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less	
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)	\$1,857.16

SCHEDULE D OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Timothy	C.	Hodae

(Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address	Nature of Account or Loan Payable or Loan Receivable	Balance at Close of Period
4/19/16	Timothy C Hodge 2727 N Main Street North Newton, KS 67117	Loan	\$1,000.00
4/20/16	Michael X. Llamas PO Box 176 Newton, KS 67114	Loan - PO Box fee for campaign	\$102.00
4/21/16	Timothy C Hodge 2727 N Main Street North Newton, KS 67117	Loan - website design and development fees	\$3,500.00
	La Subtotal This Page /-		\$4,602.00

Complete if last page of Schedule D

	Principal Control of C
	\$4,602.00
	(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)
TOTAL OTHER TRANSACTIONS (to line 7 of Summary)	